

May 2, 2024

BSE Limited Corporate Relations Department

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 543248

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai- 400 051 **SYMBOL: RBA**

Sub.: Order received by the Company under Central Goods and Service Tax Act, 2017 and Delhi Goods and Service Tax Act, 2017

Ref.: Regulation 30 read with Schedule III (Para A of Part A) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations')

Dear Sirs/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III (Para A of Part A) of SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby submit that the Company has received an Order under Central Goods and Service Tax Act, 2017 and Delhi Goods and Service Tax Act, 2017.

The details of the said Order are given below:

Name of the authority	Department of Trade & Taxes, Government
	of N.C.T. of Delhi
Nature and details of the action(s) taken,	Order passed under Section 73 of the
initiated or order(s) passed	Central Goods and Service Tax Act, 2017 and
	Delhi Goods and Service Tax Act, 2017 for an
	amount of Rs. 12,71,147/- including penalty
	of Rs. 62,479/- and applicable interest.
Date of receipt of direction or order, including	The Order was sent by the authority on
any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other	Tuesday, April 30, 2024 late evening and
communication from the authority	read by the Company on Thursday, May 2,
	2024, being the first working day of the
	Company after the order sent by the
	authority.
Details of the violation(s)/	As per the order received by the Company,
contravention(s) committed or alleged to be	the details of violation are as below:
committed	a) short/ non-payment of GST dues
	pertaining to 2018-19; and
	b) Input-tax credit claimed from cancelled
	dealers.
Impact on financial, operation or other activities	Based on the Company's assessment, the
of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary	Company reasonably expects a favourable
terms to the extent possible:	outcome at the Appellate level. There is no
	material impact on financial, operation or

restaurant brands asia limited

(Formerly known as Burger King India Limited)



ınds asia	
	other activities of the Company due to the
	intimation of tax demanded vide said Order.
	The Company would challenge the said
	order before the Appellate Authority.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,
For Restaurant Brands Asia Limited
(Formerly Known as Burger King India Limited)

Sumit Zaveri Group Chief Financial Officer and Chief Business Officer

restaurant brands asia limited

(Formerly known as Burger King India Limited)